Limited Partnerships Act 1907 CHFP010



08/04/2009 COMPANIES HOUSE egistration fee £2)

LP5

## Application for Registration of a Limited Partnership and Statement of particulars and of the amounts contributed (in cash or otherwise) by the Limited Partners

(Pursuant to section 8 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907)

Name of firm or partnership Epic (Broadwick House) Limited Partnership

LP 13433

We, the undersigned, being the partners of the above-named firm, hereby apply for registration as a limited partnership and for that purpose supply the following particulars:

The general nature of the business	
Investment in UK real estate	
The principal place of business	The term if any for which the nectoorable is contract into
11A Weymouth Street, London W1W 6DD	The term, if any, for which the partnership is entered into 7 Years
If no definite term, the conditions of existence of the partne	ership
Date of commencement	
8 April 2009	
•	
The partnership is limited and the full name and address of General partners	f each of the partners are as follows:
Epic (General Partner Broadwick House) Limi	ted
11A Weymouth Street, London W1W 6DD	
(02/00)	

Limited partners	Amounts Contributed (1)
Catalina Limited	£1,000 cash
PO Box 148, 3rd Floor, 38 Esplanade St Helier, Jersey	
TOTAL	
TOTAL Signatures of all the partners	£1,000
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF CATALONS LIMITED  RAYMOND O' RELLY-DIRECTOR J	Essay Romwan - Director
	Date 6 4 09
Presented by:	Presentor's reference:
Taylor Wessing LLP 5 New Street Square London EC4A 3TW Ref: PSB/GPW	

## Notes

(1) State amount contributed by each limited partner, and whether paid in cash, or how otherwise.

Appendix to LP5

Name	Address	Status	Contribution	Signature
Epic (General Partner Broadwick House) Limited	11A Weymouth Street, London, W1W 6DD	General Partner	N/A	on behalf of Epic (General Partner Broadwick House) Limited
Catalina Limited	PO Box 148 3rd Floor 38 Esplanade St Helier Jersey	Limited Partner	£1,000	Director on behalf of Catalina Limited
				Director on behalf of Catalina Limited

Date: 6/4/09



## OF A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

No. LP13433

I hereby certify that the firm

## EPIC (BROADWICK HOUSE) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

having lodged a statement of particulars pursuant to section 8 of the Limited Partnership Act 1907, is this day registered as a limited partnership

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 9th April 2009

Assistant Registrar of Limited Partnerships

Val luduar

